PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3406549

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAST ELEVEN LLC	06/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMMA K. PROIETTI
Street Address:	364 W. 116TH ST., APT 4B
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10026

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14261227

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

626-795-9900 Phone: Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74979/P948	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA L. MALINOSKY	
SIGNATURE:	/Christina L. Malinosky/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 035875 FRAME: 0597** 503359927

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PAST ELEVEN LLC, a New York limited liability company, having a place of business at 261 Evergreen Ave., #2F, Brooklyn, New York 11221 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNOR") is the assignee of record of Patent Application No. 14/261,227, filed April 24, 2014, for an invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LOCATION AND TIME SPECIFIC MOBILE COMMERCE;

AND WHEREAS, EMMA K. PROIETTI, a United States citizen, having a place of residence at 364 W 116th St, Apt 4B, New York, NY 10026 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application No. 14/261,227, and all the inventions therein, and ASSIGNOR is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to Patent Application No. 14/261,227 and all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues and substitutes thereof, and all inventions therein, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof,

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to it respecting said patent, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue and substitute applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE

PATENT REEL: 035875 FRAME: 0598

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 74979/P948

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my h 20 \sqrt{5}.	and this 9 day of June,
PAST E	LEVEN LLC
By Emn Man	na K. Proietti lager
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF	is subscribed to the within instrument and in her authorized capacity, and that by her
executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	ne laws of the State of New York that the
7	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
_	Multy Chelis
RRT/clm	Signature of Notary OHERYL MEADEN'S Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01ME6225568
CLM PAS1357971.1-*-05/21/15 10:05 AM	Qualified in New York County My Commission Expires Jul 26, 2018

to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

-2-

PATENT REEL: 035875 FRAME: 0599